

CNR No. DLNT01-012941-2024
SC No.558/2024
State Vs. Dheeraj
FIR No. 265/2023
PS: S.P. Badli
U/s 308/34 IPC

16.01.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Both accused are present on bail.

Sh. Rahul, Ld. Counsel for accused Dheeraj.

PW-4 Dr. Bandita Rani Roy is present. She is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Dr. Abraham John is absent despite service of summons.

Summons to Dr. Nitin Kumar, SR, Department of Ortho, BSA Hospital received back with the report that presently Dr. Nitin Kumar is not working at BSA hospital and as per record his address is A-5/72, Sultan Puri, Delhi. His mobile number is also mentioned in the said report.

Sh. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Advocate has appeared and submits that he is appearing for witness Vidhya Nand Jha. He states that witness Vidhay Nand Jha is not in a position to appear today as he is not well today.

Put up for PE on the date already fixed i.e. on 17.01.2025.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.01.2025