

CNR No. DLNT01-012941-2024
SC No.558/2024
State Vs. Dheeraj
FIR No. 265/2023
PS: S.P. Badli
U/s 308/34 IPC

17.01.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Both accused are present on bail.

HC Tarun Kumar and IO ASI Narender Dhaam have sent request for their exemption from personal appearance for today being busy in arrangement of Republic Day and election in Delhi.

Process issued to Principal of Government Boys Sr. Secondary School, Sector-16, Rohini, Delhi not received back.

Put up for PE on **03.03.2025**. PW 1 Smt. Meena Devi and PWs mentioned at serial Nos.1 & 9 along with IO and MHC(M) be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.01.2025