

CNR No.DLNT01-009840-2025

SC No. 517/2025

STATE Vs. MD. ASIF & ORS.

FIR No. 291/2025 PS S.P. Badli

09.01.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are produced in JC.
Sh. Krishan Kumar, Sh. Shubham and Ms. Shivani
Rana, Ld. Counsels for accused Md. Asif.
Sh. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC for accused Krishna.
Sh. Ajay Anand, Ld. Counsel for accused Abhishek @
Patel.
IO/ASI Surender Singh is also present.

PW2 ASI Chand Singh and PW3 Ct. Vinay are
present. They both are examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW1 Neeraj Chaudhary is also present for his further
examination. He is, however, discharged unexamined for today for
want of case property which is still lying at FSL. IO submits that
the FSL result is still not ready and efforts for expeditious FSL
result would be made. PW1 be summoned only after receipt of
requisite case property and FSL Result.

An application u/s 483 BNSS has been moved on
behalf of accused Md. Asif but Ld. Counsel for the said accused
submits that the same may be kept pending till next date of hearing.

At request, put up for consideration of aforesaid bail
application and for PE on **06.02.2026**. PWs be summoned
accordingly for the next date of hearing. IO and MHC(M) be also
summoned.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
09.01.2026 (dv)