

SC no. 517/2025
State Vs. Md. Asif & Ors.
FIR no. 291/2025
PS: S.P. Badli

01.4.2026

File taken up today on receipt of supplementary charge-sheet regarding FSL report.

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Copy of the supplementary charge-sheet and annexed documents have already been supplied to the accused before the Ld. JMFC-02, North.

The instant supplementary charge-sheet be tagged with the main file, and be put up for PE, on the date already fixed i.e. on 20.04.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
01.04.2026 (d)