

CNR No. DLNT01-012941-2024
SC No. 558/2024
STATE Vs. DHEERAJ
FIR No. 265/2023
PS: S.P. Badli
U/s 308/34 IPC

14.05.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Dheeraj is present on bail.

Accused Dev – through VC.

PW HC Tarun is present but adjournment has been sought by the accused submitting that their counsel is not available today and that the accused Dev is at his native place in Bihar. Today's adjournment is being granted subject to cost of Rs.500/- each payable by the accused to the witness present today. Accused Dheeraj has paid the said cost to the witness present today and fresh summons be issued to the witness, returnable for the next date. Both accused are directed to remain present physically on the next date for PE.

Put up for remaining PE on **18.08.2026**. IO and MHC(M) be also summoned for the next date.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
14.05.2026 (d)