

CNR No. DLNT01-009840-2025
SC No. 517/2025
STATE Vs. MD. ASIF AND ORS.
FIR No. 291/2025
PS S.P. Badli

16.07.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Md. Asif, accused Krishna and accused Abhishek @ Petal produced in JC (all from CJ-10, Rohini Jail).

Sh. Shubham, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Asif.

Sh. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC for accused Krishna and accused Abhishek @ Petal.

PW1 Sh. Neeraj Chaudhary is present. He is further examined, cross examined and discharged.

Put up for further PE on **07.09.2026**. PWs be summoned accordingly for the next date of hearing. MHC(M) be also summoned.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
16.07.2026 (dv)